### **Township of South Stormont**

P.O. Box 84, 2 Mille Roches Road Long Sault ON KOC 1P0

Tel: 613-534-8889 Fax: 613-534-2280

Email: info@southstormont.ca



## The Corporation of the Township of South Stormont

# Request for Quotation RFQ for the Valade Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project No. 06-2021

Sealed quotations, which shall be clearly marked as to contents, will be received by the Township of South Stormont at <u>2 Milles Roches Road, Long Sault, ON, K0C 1P0</u> until:

### 1:30 PM, local time, on Wednesday April 7th, 2021

For the Valade Road Bridge Rehabilitation project in St. Andrews, ON, deck replacement, new curbs, and barrier system, patching repairs together with associated road restoration and guide rail replacement.

On the same day, and shortly after the closing time, the quotations will be opened, and the total amount will be read publicly.

The drawings and contract documents are available for pick up at the township office (2 Mille Roches Rd, Long Sault, ON) commencing on Monday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021. Alternatively, drawings and contract documents may be obtained digitally by contacting the Public Works Coordinator noted below.

Each quotation must be accompanied by a Performance Bond in the name of the Township of South Stormont for fifty (50%) percent of the contract price, to assure the faithful performance of the Contract, and a Labour and Material Bonds in the name of the Township for fifty (50%) percent of the contract price, to assure the Contractor makes payment to all parties directly contracted to him.

Quotations are subject to a formal contract being prepared and executed. The Township of South Stormont, at its own discretion, reserves the right to accept or reject any compliant or non-compliant quotations and advises that the lowest or any quotations will not necessarily be accepted.

Questions will be received until end of day March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021 and shall be sent in writing to the Director of Public Works. The Township reserves the right to distribute any and all questions (anonymously) and answers pertaining to this RFQ by addenda. The final addendum, if applicable, will be issued on April 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2021.

#### **Director of Public Works**

Ross Gellately Township of South Stormont P.O. Box 84, 2 Mille Roches Rd Long Sault, ON K0C 1P0 Telephone: 613-534-8889 Email: ross@southstormont.ca **Public Works Coordinator** 

Bailey McBride
Township of South Stormont
P.O Box 84, 2 Milles Roches Rd
Long Sault, ON K0C 1P0
Telephone: 613-534-8889
Email: bailey@southstormont.ca